

**CWP No.901 of 2020 a/w CWPOA No.2820 of 2020 and  
CWPOA No.5326 of 2019**

11.08.2020 Present: **CWP No.901 of 2020**  
Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners, through video conferencing.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State, through video conferencing.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 to 6.

**CWPOA No.2820 of 2020**

Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners, through video conferencing.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State, through video conferencing.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.12 to 14 and 16 to 19, through video conferencing.

**CWPOA No.5326 of 2020**

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioners, through video conferencing.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State, through video conferencing.

**CWP No.901 of 2020**

As per report of the Registry, notice to respondents No.3, 7 and 8 could not be issued in terms of order dated 14.7.2020 because steps came to be taken at the

behest of the petitioner on 6.8.2020. Since steps stands already taken at the behest of the petitioners, Registry to issue notice to the aforesaid respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.4 to 6 is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

August 11, 2020  
(shankar)