

CWPOA No.5326/2019

25.02.2021 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur & Mr. Yudhvir Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

List before a Bench of which one of us (Jyotsna Rewal Dua Judge) is not a member.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

25th February, 2021_(Rohit)