

CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019

15.03.2021 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

M/s Vinod Thakur, Vikas Thakur, Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent/State.

CMPT No. 2010 of 2020

Applicants are permitted to intervene in the matter. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 145326 of 2019

Admit.

Pleadings be completed within four weeks. List for hearing on **05.04.2021** alongwith CWPOA No. 3496 of 2020.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

March 15, 2021
(reena)