

CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019

5.4.2021 Present: Mr. S.M. Goel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma & Mr. Hemant Vaid,  
Addl. A.G. with Mr. Vikrant Chandel Dy. A.G.  
for respondent No.1.

Post admission, steps for the service of respondents No. 2 to 12 not taken. As prayed for, by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the Registry is directed to hand over dasti summons to the learned counsel for the petitioners for causing dasti service upon the afore respondents. The learned counsel for the petitioners is also directed to after service, return the dasti summons in the Registry of this Court. List on

**4.5.2021.**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

5<sup>th</sup> April, 2021  
(kck)