

CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019

13.9.2021 **Present:** Mr. Rahul Gathania, Proxy Counsel for Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Dy. Advocate General for respondent-State.

Learned original counsel for the petitioners is not available on account of sudden demise of Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.N. Nag,J, (Retd.). Therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned.

List on 29.9.2021 before the appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

13th September, 2021
(Guleria)